ſ



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000391352 3)))



H200003913523ABCZ

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381		11 - 12 2020 NOV
From:	From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)280-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845		
anı	the email address for this busine nual report mailings. Enter only o ail Address:	one email address pleas	
	Mary Alice Brow	······	
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy		AMII:15
	Page Count	05	
COV 1 3 2020	Estimated Charge	\$155.00	с;-: сл
T. SCOTT			

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

•?

•

[7]

÷!

ľ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MARY ALICE BROWN LLC

The undersigned authorized representative (the "<u>Authorized Representative</u>") signs these Articles of Organization and forms a limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>") pursuant to Section 605.0201 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), as follows:

Dated as of November 11, 2020

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Company is:

Mary Alice Brown LLC

ARTICLES II - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is:

Mary Alice Brown LLC 490 Opa-Locka Boulevard, Suite 20 Opa Locka, FL 33054

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is:

Willie Logan 490 Opa-Locka Boulevard, Suite 20 Opa Locka, FL 33054

The written acceptance of the Company's initial registered agent, pursuant to 605.0201(2)(c) of the Act, is attached herein as <u>Exhibit A</u>.

ARTICLE IV- PURPOSE

The Company is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Act.

ARTICLE V - DURATION

The Company shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved, according to law; corporate existence shall commence upon the filing of the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

1

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:



[Signature page to Articles of Organization of Mary Alice Brown LLC]

EXHIBIT A

Written Acceptance of the Company's Initial Registered Agent

See attached.

.

· .

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to Article III of the Articles of Organization of Mary Alice Brown LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>Company</u>"), the Company's initial registered office and registered agent office information, in the State of Florida, is as follows:

1. The name of the Company is:

Mary Alice Brown LLC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and registered office are:

Willie Logan 490 Opa-Locka Boulevard, Suite 20 Opa Locka, FL 33054

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

Wi Signature: Willie Logan Name: Title: Chief Executive Officer